UTTARAKHAND PEYJAL NIGAM OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION DIVISION, UTTARAKHAND PEYJAL NIGAM, KOTDWARA

Letter No-

843 / निविदा कुटेशन / 17

Dt. 08.03.2019

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

e-Tender Notice

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Executive Engineer, Construction Division, Uttarakhand Peyjal Nigam, Kotdwar on behalf of "Chairman Uttarakhand Peyjal Nigam" invites item rates tender from eligible firms /contractors in Two

bid system, for the construction of following works:-

District	Name of Work	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Cost of e-tender document	Compl etion Period	Tender Validit y	Category
Pauri Garhwal	Supply, Cartage, Laying & Jointing of GI (M) Pipe 50 mm dia to 150 mm dia threaded/ plain end pipe by socketing/electric arc welding including testing & commissioning etc. complete and other appurtenants work From Nandpur Pump House to near by areas.	140000.00	1000.00 + GST as per applicable	12 Month	120 Day	"C" and above in pipe line works.
Pauri Garhwal	Supply, Cartage, Laying & Jointing of GI (M) / plain end pipe and MSERW Pipe 200 mm dia, 4.80 mm Thick by electric arc welding including testing & commissioning etc complete with other appurtenants work From Mawakot Tubwell to near by areas.	130000.00	1000.00 + GST as per applicable	12 Month	120 Day	"C" and above in pipe line works.
Pauri Garhwal	Supply, Cartage, Laying & Jointing of GI (M) Plain end Pipe 100 mm dia / MSERW Pipe 200 mm dia, 4.80 mm Thick by electric arc welding including testing & commissioning etc complete with other appurtenants work From Kotdwara Nagar Tubwell (G.I.C.) to near by areas.	100000.00	1000.00 + GST as per applicable	12 Month	120 Day	"C" and above in pipe line works.
Pauri Garhwal	Supply, Cartage, Laying & Jointing of GI (M) Pipe 50 mm dia by Sockting, 100 to 150 mm dia GI Plain end Pipe/MSERW Pipe 200 mm dia, 4.80 mm Thick by electric arc welding including testing & commissioning etc complete with other appurtenants work From Gadighat Tubwell to nearby areas.	138000.00	1000.00 + GST as per applicable	12 Month	120 Day	"C" and above in pipe line works.

Pauri Garhwal	Supply, Cartage, Laying & Jointing of GI (M) Pipe 20 mm dia to 40 mm dia construction of B.F.G., S.C.C. cum R.F.,R.C.C. C.W.R.12.5kl other appurtenants work including testing & commissioning etc complete under Khainduri w/s scheme at block Dwarikhal.	145000.00	1000.00 + GST as per applicable	18 Month	120 Day	"B" and above in pipe line works.
------------------	--	-----------	---------------------------------------	-------------	------------	--

- 1 The bid documents shall be published online on the e-Government Procurement System (e-GPS) portal http://www.uktenders.gov.in on 12.03.2019. All interested bidders must be registered on the (e-GPS) portal http://www.uktenders.gov.in. The registration on the portal is free of cost.
- 2- The bid validity period shall be 120 days after the bid submission deadline date.
- 3- Bid shall be submitted online (e-tender) on the e-GPS portal http://www.uktenders.gov.in.
- 4- Bidder/Contractor shall visit the site before submitting tender.
- 5- Bidders may obtain further information from the website http://www.uktenders.gov.in or from the office of Executive Engineer, Construction Division, Uttrakhand Peyjal Nigam, Kotdwara.

6- Bid Submission Procedures:-

- a) Bidders must be registered on the (e-GPS) portal http://www.uktenders.gov.in.
- b) In order to be able to the e-GPS, a bidder needs to set up their machine (computer), the bidder has to install same utilities(free software) as per the instructions given in Help Manual for machine (Computer) Setup' which is available for download on the e-GPS portal.
- c) The bid submitted shall be signed electronically with a Digital Signature Certificate to establish the identity of the bidder bidding online. These digital signature certificates are issued by approved certifying authorities, authorized by the controller of Certifying Authorities, Government of India. More information on how to obtain a DSC and its use is available under the link "Information about DSC" on the (e-GPS) portal http://www.uktenders.gov.in.
- d) Bidders are required to make an offline payment for the cost of bidding document. Online Bids must be accompanied by the electronic scanned copy of the demand draft of amount as mentioned in the table above in favour of Executive Engineer, Construction Division, Uttrakhand Peyjal Nigam, Kotdwar payable at Kotdwar, Uttarakhand, India.
- e) The original copy of demand draft for the fee of the bidding document and experience certificates must be submitted to the Executive Engineer, Construction Division, Uttrakhand Peyjal Nigam, Kotdwar on or before the date mentioned in the tender schedule (key dates).
- f) Earnest Money shall be in the form of F.D.R./C.D.R of any nationalized bank/Schedule bank pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Construction Division, Uttrakhand Peyjal Nigam Kotdwar (to be valid for at least 120 days).
- g) Bids, to be a conforming Bid, must be accompanied by the electronic scanned copy of the bid security for the amount as mentioned in the table above for the contract package. The original copy of the Bid Security must be submitted to the Executive Engineer, Construction Division, Uttrakhand Peyjal Nigam, Kotdwar on or before the date mentioned in the tender schedule (key dates).
- h) Submission of Bid online: Bidder have to submit and sign their encrypted Bids (by their user Public-Key) online using their digital signature certificate within the date and time as stated in the tender schedule

- h) Submission of Bid online: Bidder have to submit and sign their encrypted Bids (by their user Public-Key) online using their digital signature certificate within the date and time as stated in the tender schedule (Key Dates). The electronic Bid of only the Bidders who have submitted their Bid within the stipulated time, as per the tender time schedule (Key Dates), will be accepted by the system.
- i) Financial Bid shall be opened by the prescribed committee on the schedule date in presence of tenderer who wish to present in the office of the Executive Engineer, Construction Division, Uttrakhand Peyjal Nigam, Kotdwar.
- All other relevant rules, conditions and eligibility of tender process can be seen from the bidding documents

Key Dates:

1	Date of calling	08.03.2019
2	Date of Online Publication	12.03.2019 at 15.00 hrs.
3	Document Download Start Date	12.03.2019 at 16.00 hrs.
4	Document Download End Date	26.03.2019 at 17.00 hrs.
5	Pre Bid Meeting	15.03.2019 at 12:00 hrs.
6	Bid Submission Start Date	18.03.2019 at 12.00 hrs.
7	Bid Submission End Date	26.03.2019 till 17.00 hrs.
8	Physical submission of Bid security and Cost of Bidding Document	27.03.2019 till 17.00 hrs.
9	Date of Technical Bid Opening	28.03.2019 at 15.00 hrs.

Executive Engineer 8 3 1 19

Letter No.

843 / Flag age 217 /17 dt. 08.03.2019

Copy to following for information & necessary action :-

- 1. Chief Engineer (HQ), Uttarakhand Peyjal Nigam, Dehradun.
- 2. Chief Engineer, Garhwal/ Kumaun, Uttarakhand Peyjal Nigam, Pauri/ Nainital.
- 3. Chairman, Zill Panchayat, Pauri.
- 4. District Magistrate, Pauri Garhwal.
- 5. All Superintending Engineer Civil/ E&M, Uttarakhand Peyjal Nigam.
- 6. Office Notice Board.